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Time flies when you are having fun!

Major losses, phenomenal gains, extraordinary experiences and magical
memories ... together, we have shared many! Since our inception in 1984,

SOBC - North Shore has been providing intellectually disabled individuals ~ATHLETE
COUNCIL

CAR WASH
June 22,2019

the opportunity to enhance their lives and celebrate personal achievement
through positive sport experiences. These sports provide athletes of all ages
far more than the physical benefits of improved health and athletic ability.
Their participation in sports provides opportunities for athletes to develop
social skills, cultivate friendships, strive for and achieve goals, and increase
their self-esteem — ultimately enriching lives. Special Olympics’ “true power
lies in its ability to create change in the lives of the children, youth and
adults registered in our programs, but also in the communities in which they
live.” Our athletes, local and community are living proof of such power!
Many thanks to the handful of volunteers and parents that originated our

local, creating life altering opportunities, not only for your children, but for
many generations to follow. Your vision, foresight and energy positively TS
changed attitudes while providing much needed education and awareness REGISTRATION
and creating a forum for metamorphosis. Thank you to all SOBC - North  Aygust 10,2019
Shore athletes, volunteers, community partners, family members, friends

and fans who participate in and support our local and its many endeavours.



Gone But Never Forgotten

In loving memory ...

ATHLETE
PATSY BEAUMONT

1955-2019

The above SOBC - North Shore members passed away this sporting season and will be sorely missed.

Each proved an integral part of our community, having participated for many years. Although their
lives have passed, their legacies will remain in the minds, memories and hearts of those of us

fortunate enough to know them. Each story was unique as was the individual and, our local,
undoubtedly, that much better because of their participation!

2018 - 2019 Accomplishments

Much to celebrate ...

The Athlete Council continues to flourish. Again, they held an All

Athlete meeting, allowing all athletes to gather, communicate and
share ideas. This year the Council has spearheaded their very own
fundraiser, a car wash, to be held on June 22nd at the Self Storage
Depot (1175 West 1st Street, NV) between 10am and 2pm. Please
support their endeavour!

The Killa Beez came in 3rd place in the
A Division at the annual Coquitlam
Softball Tournament.




Thanks to Volunteer, Dan McCartney,
and his tremendous work, SOBC -
North Shore has solidified an extremely
successful and ongoing Community
Partnership with the North Van Wolf
Pack. While we filled the arena seats
and cheered them on at two of their
games this year, they helped us
fundraise for our local. This endeavour
is one we plan to continue for year’s to
come. Members of the Wolf Pack also
joined us for our 17th Annual
Walkathon. Their presence is always

appreciated and was met with great excitement.

Volunteers Aria Shokoohi and Kelly Klein attending this year’s
SOBC Leadership Summit. More than 100 leaders from across
the province came together for a weekend filled with inspiring
speakers and networking opportunities. The Summit was
extremely informative. The event also provided an opportunity

to celebrate the 50th anniversary of the Special Olympics
movement and recognize the outstanding work of a number of
individuals and organizations.

The BC Law Enforcement Torch Run and Boston Pizza joined forces to serve up support for SOBC.
Athletes Lauren Philley and Matt Stokes attended the LETR Boston Pizza fundraiser on our behalf.
The Cops, Pops, and Pizza event saw law enforcement members and SOBC athletes serve customers,

collect donations, and raise awareness for Special Olympics.

The West Van Run raised $4,965.00!



Our athletes had an amazing showing at the 2018 Summer Nationals Games
in Antagonish, Nova Scotia.

Volunteers Tracy Evans and Emma Clark and athletes Kristina Tammark and Pierce Burns attended
this year’s Athlete Leadership Conference.

The 2019 National Winter Games were a huge success and the Team BC 2020 Training Squad was
announced. The following SOBC - North Shore coaches and athletes have qualified for their spots
based on their performances in the 2019 Special Olympics BC Winter Games in Greater Vernon and
will compete at the National level in 2020: Alpine Skiing ... Coach Randy Scott and athlete Tamika
Shaw; Floor Hockey ... Coach Ryan Wise and athletes Pierce Burns, Kevin Geant, Rafael Greenaway;
Erol Gunenc, Alym Haji, Gary Jones, Nick Kellof, Danny MacLean, Rob Smith, Matt Stokes and Rick
Thompson. Congratulations to all!




Special Olympics BC - North Shore
Balance Sheet as at May 31, 2019

Assets
Current Assets
Chequing/Savings
Gaming Account
General Bank Account
Total Chequing/Savings

Other Current Assets
Term Deposits/GICS
Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Liabilities & Equity
Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Loss
Total Equity

Total Liabilities & Equity

$ 199.08
14,637.09

$ 90,000.00

$ 106,016.59
(1,180.42)

$ 14,836.17

90,000.00

$ 104,836.17

$ 104,836.17

$ 104,836.17

$ 104,836.17




Special Olympics BC - North Shore
Profit & Loss July 1, 2018 to May 31, 2019

Income
Donations
Event Revenue
Fundraising Activities
Gaming Revenue
50/50 draws
Community Gaming Grant
Grants
Other Grants
Interest Income
Net Merchandise Sales
Other Revenue
GST Rebate
Registration & Program Fees
Total Income

Expense
General & Administrative
Bank Charges & NSF's
General Admin
GST Expense

Total General & Administrative

Operations
Cermonies & Awards
Fees & Honourariums
Goods Purchased
Program Expenditures
Uniforms
Volunteer Development
Social Activities
Fundraising Activities
Advertising & Promo

Total Operations

Total Expense

Net Loss

$ 14,116.07
8,293.30
14,644.05

278.50

11,279.13
452.73
200.00

29,734.00

$  289.30
2,571.07

2,432.83

925.44

61,780.90
3,067.78
165.70
8,133.09
812.09

$ 5,293.20

$ 74,885.00

$ 78,997.78

$ 80,178.20

$ (1,180.42)
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