ANNUAL REPORT

Happy 35th Anniversary



Time flies when you are having fun!

Major losses, phenomenal gains, extraordinary experiences and magical memories ... together, we have shared many! Since our inception in 1984, SOBC - North Shore has been providing intellectually disabled individuals the opportunity to enhance their lives and celebrate personal achievement through positive sport experiences. These sports provide athletes of all ages far more than the physical benefits of improved health and athletic ability. Their participation in sports provides opportunities for athletes to develop social skills, cultivate friendships, strive for and achieve goals, and increase their self-esteem – ultimately enriching lives. Special Olympics' "true power lies in its ability to create change in the lives of the children, youth and adults registered in our programs, but also in the communities in which they live." Our athletes, local and community are living proof of such power! Many thanks to the handful of volunteers and parents that originated our local, creating life altering opportunities, not only for your children, but for many generations to follow. Your vision, foresight and energy positively changed attitudes while providing much needed education and awareness and creating a forum for metamorphosis. Thank you to all SOBC - North Shore athletes, volunteers, community partners, family members, friends and fans who participate in and support our local and its many endeavours.



SWEET YEAR END WRAP UP June 17, 2019



ATHLETE COUNCIL CAR WASH June 22, 2019



ATHLETE REGISTRATION August 10, 2019

Gone But Never Forgotten

In loving memory ...









The above SOBC - North Shore members passed away this sporting season and will be sorely missed. Each proved an integral part of our community, having participated for many years. Although their lives have passed, their legacies will remain in the minds, memories and hearts of those of us fortunate enough to know them. Each story was unique as was the individual and, our local, undoubtedly, that much better because of their participation!

2018 - 2019 Accomplishments

Much to celebrate ...



The Athlete Council continues to flourish. Again, they held an All Athlete meeting, allowing all athletes to gather, communicate and share ideas. This year the Council has spearheaded their very own fundraiser, a car wash, to be held on June 22nd at the Self Storage Depot (1175 West 1st Street, NV) between 10am and 2pm. Please support their endeavour!

The Killa Beez came in 3rd place in the A Division at the annual Coquitlam Softball Tournament.







Thanks to Volunteer, Dan McCartney, and his tremendous work, SOBC - North Shore has solidified an extremely successful and ongoing Community Partnership with the North Van Wolf Pack. While we filled the arena seats and cheered them on at two of their games this year, they helped us fundraise for our local. This endeavour is one we plan to continue for year's to come. Members of the Wolf Pack also joined us for our 17th Annual Walkathon. Their presence is always

appreciated and was met with great excitement.







Volunteers Aria Shokoohi and Kelly Klein attending this year's SOBC Leadership Summit. More than 100 leaders from across the province came together for a weekend filled with inspiring speakers and networking opportunities. The Summit was extremely informative. The event also provided an opportunity to celebrate the 50th anniversary of the Special Olympics movement and recognize the outstanding work of a number of individuals and organizations.

The BC Law Enforcement Torch Run and Boston Pizza joined forces to serve up support for SOBC. Athletes Lauren Philley and Matt Stokes attended the LETR Boston Pizza fundraiser on our behalf. The Cops, Pops, and Pizza event saw law enforcement members and SOBC athletes serve customers, collect donations, and raise awareness for Special Olympics.

The West Van Run raised \$4,965.00!



Our athletes had an amazing showing at the 2018 Summer Nationals Games in Antagonish, Nova Scotia.

Volunteers Tracy Evans and Emma Clark and athletes Kristina Tammark and Pierce Burns attended this year's Athlete Leadership Conference.

The 2019 National Winter Games were a huge success and the Team BC 2020 Training Squad was announced. The following SOBC - North Shore coaches and athletes have qualified for their spots based on their performances in the 2019 Special Olympics BC Winter Games in Greater Vernon and will compete at the National level in 2020: Alpine Skiing ... Coach Randy Scott and athlete Tamika Shaw; Floor Hockey ... Coach Ryan Wise and athletes Pierce Burns, Kevin Geant, Rafael Greenaway, Erol Gunenc, Alym Haji, Gary Jones, Nick Kellof, Danny MacLean, Rob Smith, Matt Stokes and Rick Thompson. Congratulations to all!





Despite the rain, this year's walkathon raised \$11,567.00!



Special Olympics BC - North Shore Balance Sheet as at May 31, 2019

Assets

Current Assets Chequing/Savings

Gaming Account

199.08 General Bank Account 14,637.09

Total Chequing/Savings 14,836.17

Other Current Assets

Term Deposits/GICS \$ 90,000.00

Total Other Current Assets 90,000.00

Total Current Assets \$ 104,836.17

Total Assets \$ 104,836.17

Liabilities & Equity

Equity

\$ 106,016.59 Retained Earnings Net Loss (1,180.42)

Total Equity \$ 104,836.17

Total Liabilities & Equity

\$ 104,836.17

Special Olympics BC - North Shore Profit & Loss July 1, 2018 to May 31, 2019

Income			
Donations	\$ 14,116.07		
Event Revenue	8,293.30		
Fundraising Activities	14,644.05		
Gaming Revenue			
50/50 draws	278.50		
Community Gaming Grant	-		
Grants			
Other Grants	11,279.13		
Interest Income	452.73		
Net Merchandise Sales	200.00		
Other Revenue	-		
GST Rebate	-		
Registration & Program Fees	29,734.00		
Total Income			\$ 78,997.78
Expense			
General & Administrative			
Bank Charges & NSF's	\$ 289.30		
General Admin	2,571.07		
GST Expense	2,432.83		
Total General & Administrative		\$ 5,293.20	
Operations			
Cermonies & Awards	925.44		
Fees & Honourariums	-		
Goods Purchased	-		
Program Expenditures	61,780.90		
Uniforms	3,067.78		
Volunteer Development	165.70		
Social Activities	8,133.09		
Fundraising Activities	812.09		
Advertising & Promo			
Total Operations		\$ 74,885.00	_
Total Expense			\$ 80,178.20
Net Loss			\$ (1,180.42)